Note: Table 7.3 presents the results for the cross-sectional regression. Dependent variable: CAR from the
respective event windows. Models (1) and (3) excludes total assets, while (3) and (4) excludes market
capitalization. Environmental Pillar Score: Refinitiv’s Environmental Score. Fossil fuels: A dummy equal
to 1 if the firm is in the oil and gas industry. Ln(M.Cap): The natural logarithm of market capitalization
at the end of the fiscal year. Ln(Total Assets): The natural logarithm of total assets at the end of the
fiscal year. Leverage: Leverage ratio, calculated as. ROA: Return on assets, calculated as net income
divided by total assets. Independent Board: Percentage share of independent board members. Constant:
Value of the dependent variable when independent variables = 0. Observations: Number of observations.
R2: The fit measure for the model. Adjusted R2: R2 adjusted for number of predictors.
Heteroskedasticity robust standard errors are displayed in parentheses, while the 10%, 5% and 1%
significance levels are denoted by *,  and *, respectively.

44 7.3 Results Cross-Sectional Regression

Table 7.3: Cross-Sectional Regression Results

Dependent variable:

CAR
Event window [0,2] Event window [-2,2]

(1) 2) (3) (4)

Environmental Pillar Score 0.087* 0.081 0.064 0.063
(0.052) (0.050) (0.055) (0.048)

Fossil fuels -2.785 -0.668 -4.097* -0.992
(2.323) (1.851) (2.322) (1.794)

Ln(M.Cap) -1.023 -1.134
(0.684) (0.857)

Ln(Total Assets) -1.626 -2.099*
(1.139) (1.206)

Leverage -2.039 0.502 0.461 4.070
(9.639) (8.240) (10.552) (8.879)

ROA 1.339 -4.238 5.067 1.731
(14.821) (12.317) (15.322) (11.310)

Independent Board 0.252 0.245 0.239 0.232
(0.158) (0.150) (0.173) (0.159)

Constant 1.187 15.077 4.890 26.344
(13.114) (20.744) (16.021) (21.618)

0 bservations 44 44 44 44
R? 0.396 0.465 0.342 0.460
Adjusted R? 0.298 0.379 0.235 0.372

Note: Table 7.3 presents the results for the cross-sectional regression. Dependent variable: CAR from the
respective event windows. Models ( l ) and (3) excludes total assets, while (3) and (4) excludes market
capitalization. Environmental Pillar Score: Refinitiv's Environmental Score. Fossil fuels: A dummy equal
to l if the firm is in the oil and gas industry. Ln(M.Cap): The natural logarithm of market capitalization
at the end of the fiscal year. Ln(Total Assets): The natural logarithm of total assets at the end of the
fiscal year. Leverage: Leverage ratio, calculated as. ROA: Return on assets, calculated as net income